Non-GAAP EPS $0.83 to $0.91

• Organic revenue growth includes impact
of 53rd week (≈$85M revenue) in fourth
quarter

• Q4 organic growth excluding the 53rd
week in line with Q3 at midpoint

• Net interest expense ≈$16M and
average share count of 247M

Q4’24 Outlook Notes

Q4 2024 Outlook

1. As-Reported reflects reported results and for Outlook reflects the close of the JV with AGCO on April 1, 2024, and includes one quarter of Agriculture results in
Q1’24 and supply agreement revenue and operating income and JV equity income in Q2’24 and Q3’24.
2. As-Adjusted results and as-adjusted guidance remove the Agriculture business from FY’23 and FY’24, and include supply agreement revenue and operating income
and JV equity income in Q3’24. Supply agreement revenue is treated as M&A/inorganic in the calculation of organic growth. Total growth may not be comparable to
FY’24 year over year as the FY’23 figures do not include pro forma supply agreement revenue and JV equity income.
Note: See appendix for detailed assumptions for guidance and as-adjusted figures.

15

Appendix
& Reconciliations

16

Historical segment financials
(As-Reported)

Quarter Ended and Fiscal Year Ended,

Revenue ($MMs) Q1-22 Q2-22 Q3-22 Q4-22 FY-22 Q1-23 Q2-23 Q3-23 Q4-23 FY-23 Q1-24 Q2-24 Q3-24

   AECO $243 $222 $226 $251 $942 $288 $264 $270 $289 $1,111 $339 $300 $306

   Field Systems 596 575 520 461 2,151 480 541 495 452 1,968 419 379 375

   Transport. & Logistics 155 145 139 144 583 147 189 192 192 720 195 192 195

   Total $994 $941 $885 $857 $3,676 $915 $994 $957 $932 $3,799 $953 $871 $876

Operating Income ($MMs)

   AECO $77 $48 $60 $74 $259 $95 $62 $78 $93 $329 $127 $79 $89

   Field Systems 177 187 165 127 656 137 176 165 125 603 98 110 124

   Transport. & Logistics 8 9 13 19 50 20 27 34 38 118 36 36 41

   Unallocated Corporate (30) (33) (29) (32) (123) (27) (34) (25) (30) (116) (27) (30) (29)

   Total $233 $211 $210 $188 $841 $226 $231 $251 $227 $935 $234 $194 $225

Operating Income Margin %

   AECO 31.8% 21.7% 26.5% 29.5% 27.5% 33.1% 23.6% 28.9% 32.4% 29.6% 37.4% 26.4% 29.1%

   Field Systems 29.8% 32.5% 31.8% 27.5% 30.5% 28.6% 32.5% 33.3% 27.7% 30.7% 23.4% 28.9% 33.0%

   Transport. & Logistics 5.4% 6.4% 9.5% 13.1% 8.5% 13.8% 14.1% 17.5% 19.6% 16.4% 18.6% 18.7% 21.0%

   Total 23.5% 22.4% 23.7% 21.9% 22.9% 24.7% 23.2% 26.2% 24.3% 24.6% 24.6% 22.3% 25.7%

Note: Figures may vary due to rounding.

17

Historical revenue growth metrics
(As-Reported) Revenue Growth Q1-23 Q2-23 Q3-23 Q4-23 FY-23 Q1-24 Q2-24 Q3-24

AECO:

   Organic 17% 15% 15% 14% 15% 18% 14% 13%